Resolution changing the source of funds for the 2018 Sidewalk Replacement Project from Revolving Assessment Account to 2018 Bond Issue.

## RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, when this project was awarded, the City Ordinance required assessing a portion of the cost to the adjacent property owner.

WHEREAS, the City Ordinance was changed by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse not to assess for City Replacement Sidewalk.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City of La Crosse Common Council that the source of funds in Resolution 18-0037 listed as Revolving Assessment Account in the amount of \$99,982.50 be changed to 2018 Bond Issue using 2018 CIP #138 (Sidewalk Infill Near Hintgen School & Bus Route 4).

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that the City Engineer and City Finance Director are hereby authorized to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on June 14, 2018.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin

Teri Lehrhe